elco

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW

GAS BURNERS
Model

CB-VG5M/TC (/PED)

R8220135-02 - 24/03/2015

CB-VG5M/TC (/PED)

(2]
S
o
c
p—
>
o]
(%]
©
)
1 3833683 BB-VG5.950 M /TC 02-2013 -
2 3834669 BB-VG5.950 M/TC/PED 04-2015 -
3 3833684 BB-VG5.1200 M /TC 02-2013 -
4 3834670 BB-VG5.1200 M/TC/PED 04-2015 -
5 3833353 CH-G0631 - T1/KN 02-2011 -
6 3833469 CH-G0631 - T2/KL 02-2011 -
7 3833609 CH-G0631 - T3/KM 08-2012 -
8 3833639 GT-d415 - 3/4"-Rp1"1/4 ITC 01-2013 -
9 3834659 GT-D420-1"1/2-RP2" /TC 02-2015 -
10 3834660 GT-D421-2"-RP2” /TC 02-2015 -
1" 3834661 GT-D422-65-DN65 /TC 02-2015 -
12 3834662 GT-S42-65-DN65 /TC 02-2015 -
Col Reference Model type Begin End
1

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A



Gas burners . CB-VG5M/TC (/PED)

1210 C 1220 QO

1500

1600
1610

1520 1620
1525 O 1630

§5-1530

&@—1540 1645

O 1550 1650
1660
1570 1700 O
1580
<z 1800
BV N
! wij 1810

R8220046
03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A



S &6
&6 & A% L%
EO AT ]
o7 o Lo S S S L0 S Y V)
@= Description Manf.Pt.N | Type Q;’AQQ;AOQ;AQQ;\\OQ\OQQ\@%@’\& PSS @
o /S SS S ES  fo
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

1000 | BURNER BODY
1005 | AIR BOX GASKET 13009640 e o o o
1006 |AIR GUIDING PIECE 65326224 ® )

AIR GUIDING PIECE 65326224 [ ] ) 04/15
1010 |AIR BOX COVER 13009642 [} ® 03/15
1011 [ACTUATOR COVER 65326223 ® ®

ACTUATOR COVER 65326223 ° ) 04/15
1020 | AIR BOX INSULATION 13009641 e o o o
1040 [ACTUATOR STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 R 3NM 65301001 [} ® 03/15 —_
1041 |ACTUATOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L 65326229 ) ) (a]

ACTUATOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L 65326229 [} ® 04/15 E-J
1050 [AIR FLAP CPL. 13009643 ° ® 03/15 =
1051 [AIR FLAP CPL. 65326225 ) ) (&)

AIR FLAP CPL. 65326225 ° ® 04/15 =
1060 |AIR FLAP SPRING 13010005 ° ® 03/15 E
1070 [ COUPLING AIR FLAP/STE 4,5 Q3 EQ.L284 65301072 [ ] ) 03/15 Ts)
1090 | GROMMET/HOUSING 13016845 e o o o 0
1100 [HOOD VECTRONS5 AND V6+MOUNTING SCREW | 65301016 e o o o >I
1101 [ FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X15 65300519 e o o o m
1102 | GASKET STRIP/COVER 13009772 e o o o (&)
1110 [ CABLE GROMMET 13009648 e o o o
1120 [INDICATOR LIGHT 13020327 e o oo
1150 |AIR RECYCLING 65301017 e o o o
1160 [HOSE D.4/7 LG. 500 MM 13015497 e o o o
1170 | AIR RECIRCULATION (BLACK) 13009645 e n

AIR RECIRCULATION (WHITE) 13009646 e @ 5
1180 [ DIFFERENTIAL PRESS. TAP (WHITE) 13009651 e o o o E
1190 [ TURBINE D240X82 d19 13009649 e o o o -}
1200 | AIR PRESSURE SWITCH BASE D32 13020723 e o o o Q
1210 |AIR PRESS.SWITCH 604.92 1-10MB 65300021 e e %

AIR PRESS.SWITCH 604.94 5-20MB 65300040 e o
1220 |MOTOR 1.5KW230/400V D19 + PLUG 13009654 e o o o
1500 | ELECTRIC PART
1510 [IGNITER EBI 2X7.5 230V 13009663 e o o o
1520 |FUSE HOLDER + FUSE 6.3A 13016457 e o o |0
1525 | FUSE 5X20 6.3A 13016028 e o o o
1530 | OPERATING SWITCH ON/OFF 13010007 e o o o
1540 | OPERATING SWITCH - OPERATION 13014009 e o oo
1550 [ DISPLAY FOR CONTROL UNIT BT3XX 65300975 e o o o
1560 [ PLASTIC CONTROL BOARD 65300992 e o o o
1570 | CABLE GROMMET D54/D47/D36 65300993 e o o |0
1580 [ SHUTTER/CONSOLE 13009661 e o o o
1600 | CABLE+CONNECTOR/GAS PRESSURE SWITCH | 65301060 e o o o
1610 | CABLE+CONNECTOR/GAS VALVE 65301061 e o oo
1620 | CABLE+CONNECTOR/IGNITER 65301062 e o o o
1630 [ IONISATION CABLE 65300970 e o o o
1645 | CABLE+CONNECTOR/GAS SERVOMOTOR 65301111 e o o |0
1650 | CABLE+CONNECTOR/AIR PRESSURE SWITCH 65300046 e o o o
1660 | CABLE L560+PLUG 4P/MOTOR 65301000 e o oo
1700 |CONTROL UNIT LCG 911 BT320 65300964 [ ] )

CONTROL UNIT LCG921.01 BT330 UV 65326219 PED ® ®
1800 |CONTACTOR 13009778 e oo |0
1810 |RELAY MOTOR PROT. 13020693 ® o o o

3

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A



Gas burners . CB-VG5M/TC (/PED)

2000

2200 O
|

/ |
2300 2330 22|10 2360

% TN

r S )
= 2170 O

0 —2180 O

2110 O 2116 2115 2111 2185 2160 2188 /2190 2195
| | | | ] | | | |

2100

R8220100
03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A



S &6
6 SIS
EO AT ]
(66 o 8 80 B8
@= Description Manf.Pt.N | Type e eSS S S S @
/S S o S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

2000 (COMBUSTION HEAD
2100 | GAS LINE WITH FITTINGS T1/KN 65301005 °

GAS LINE WITH FITTINGS T2/KL 65301006 [

GAS LINE WITH FITTINGS T3/KM 65301007 °
2110 [TURBULATOR @125/40-9FD 65301008 e oo
2111 |BAFFLE PLATE HOLDER 65301270 e o o
2112 | GAS SHUTTERS ASSEMBLY 65301009 e o |0
2115 [GAS TUBE (SHORT)+SHUTTER 65301269 e o |0
2116 [ GAS TUBE (LONG)+SHUTTERS 65301144 e o |0
2120 |[ELECTRODES BLOCK 13009726 e oo —_
2130 |SCREW EPAULEE M4/ELECTRODES BLOCK 13010049 e oo o
2131 |SPRING/ELECTRODES BLOCK FLANGE 13009725 e o |0 E-J
2140 |[ELECTRODE SUPPORT 13009622 e o |0 =
2150 |PROBE 13018547 e o0 (&)
2160 [ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE LG.344 13009635 ® =

ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE LG.454 13009637 ° E

ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE LG.564 13009636 ° Ts)
2170 |PROBE CABLE D.4-D.6,35 LG.1050 65301012 L) O

PROBE CABLE D.4-D.6,35 LG.850 65301011 [ >I
2180 [IGNITION CABLES ASSEMBLY L850 13010059 ° om

IGNITION CABLES ASSEMBLY LG.1050MM 13009624 e e Q
2185 GAS NOZZLE 13009630 e oo
2188 |GAS BEND LG.173 13009632 )

GAS BEND LG.283 13009634 °

GAS BEND LG.393 13009633 °
2190 [O-RING D.55X4 13009631 e o0 n
2195 ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE EXTENSION 13009638 [ B N ] 5
2200 ([FLAME TUBE D170/141/125 L305 POS.26° 65301013 ° E

FLAME TUBE D170/141/125 L415 POS.26° 65301015 [ ] -]

FLAME TUBE D170/141/125 L525 POS.26° 65301014 [ Q
2210 M6 SCREW (LEFT HAND) BURNER TUBE FIX. 13007804 e o |0 %
2300 [ GASKET/BOILER FRONT 228X220X10 13009619 e oo ()
2330 [FURNACE PRESSURE TUBE D.6/8 LG.195 13023365 [

FURNACE PRESSURE TUBE D.6/8 LG.270 13023366 L)
2350 [MOUNTING SCREW+NUT/M10X70 13020198 e oo
2360 (STUDS SET M10X40 13016814 e oo

5

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A



3000

3250

o
3140

3120

3100 O

/

3053 | 3054 |3110
3055

3400

3150

3052

(aad/) o2L/NSOA-9D - siauing seo

R8220147

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A



(@
S S
Q’Q QQ/ \\\v ¢<\ (<) <\0 (<)
CSEEE LR L
§<\§<\ QQ Q® &\\ ,<]> &Q} \&9\\\'1/9\(2@(]/ Q%Q%‘o
SO OE KK OEE S
Y eI SIS SIS PN
o (& &S S S S S
Q= Description Manf. Pt. N Type /8 /8 /&S AN
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

3000 | GAS TRAIN

3050 [ COMPLETE COLLECTOR 65300978 )

3052 [PRESSURE TAP R1/8 13009722 L]

3053 |ACTUATOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R 65300980 [ )

3054 [SPRING 1.2NM 13009688 °

3055 | SERVOMOTOR RING 13014901 [}

3100 | GAS VALVE MBC300 SE S22 RP3/4” 13021869 °

3110 [ GAS PRESS. SWITCH GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | 13010078 °

3120 [COIL DUN N° 32/P MBC300 13022418 °

3140 | SCREEN FILTER/GAS VALVE MBC300 13022415 [} —_

3200 [ GASKET SET MBC300/700 65300981 ° a

3250 [FLANGE MBC300 RP1 1/4 13022621 [} o
~—
'
o

5000 | ACCESSORY =

5010 [ TRIAL BURNER WITH PUSH-BUTTON PB2 65311362 ° E

5130 [ MAX. GAS PRESSURE SWITCH 65326220 PED ° (T2)
O
=
m
(&)
(2]
S
o
c
p—
>
o
(%]
©
@)
7

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A



3300

(aad/) o2L/NSOA-9D - siauing seo

3500

R8220098

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A



S L4
6 SIS
§<\Z§<\(;$<;g§«§&$«‘?§§®@ééﬁ<\§ Qé‘g’ )
/S VSO N (PN s
PSS 58 (O [V
@= Description Manf.Pt.N | Type e eSS S S S @
/S S S S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
3300 | GAS TRAIN
3305 |ACTUATOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R 65300980 e e
3310 |ACTUATOR COVER 65312327 e e
3312 | GAS THROTTLE DN65 65301268 e e
3317 [ROTATION STOP F. SHAFT STE4.5 0.8NM 65301267 e @
3319 | GROMMET DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 65312458 LK )
3335|GAS PRESS. SWITCH GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | 13010078 e @
3350 | COMPLETE COLLECTOR RP2 13009693 o e
3352 |PRESSURE TAP R1/8 13009722 e e
3360 | GAS VALVE MBC1200 SE S82 RP2” 65300008 ° —_
GAS VALVE MBC700 SE S82 RP171/4 13022996 [ a
3370 |SCREEN FILTER/GAS VALVE MBC1200 13022417 ® E-J
SCREEN FILTER/GAS VALVE MBC700 13022416 [ ] =
3400 | GASKET SET MBC700/1200 DN 65301065 e e ()
3450 |[FLANGE RP1 1/2 13007858 e e |:
=
o]
3500 | GAS TRAIN (O]
3505|ACTUATOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R 65300980 ® >I
3510 |ACTUATOR COVER 65312327 ) om
3512 |GAS THROTTLE DN65 65301268 ® Q
3517 |ROTATION STOP F. SHAFT STE4.5 0.8NM 65301267 ®
3519 | GROMMET DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 65312458 °
3600 | GAS VALVE MBC1900 SE DN65 65301067 ®
3630 | GAS PRESS. SWITCH GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | 13010078 ®
3700 | GASKET SET MBC1900 DN 65301066 ) %)
3910 |EXTERNAL FILTER DN65 13009703 ® 5
3911 | GAS FILTERING ELEMENT DN65 WITH GASKET | 13009704 ° E
-]
o]
5000 | ACCESSORY %
5010 | TRIAL BURNER WITH PUSH-BUTTON PB2 65311362 e o o ()
5130 | MAX. GAS PRESSURE SWITCH 65326220 PED [ K BN ]
9

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A



4000

4010

(aad/) o2L/NSOA-9D - sisuing seo

R8220099

10

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A



S &6
6 SIS
§<\Z§<\(;$<;g§«§&$«‘?§§®@ééﬁ<\§ Qé‘g’ )
EO AT ]
S S S
@= Description Manf.Pt.N | Type e eSS S S S @
/S S o S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
4000 | GAS TRAIN
4005 |ACTUATOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R 65300980 )
4010 |ACTUATOR COVER 65312327 ®
4012 |GAS THROTTLE DN65 65301268 ®
4017 |ROTATION STOP F. SHAFT STE4.5 0.8NM 65301267 ®
4019 |GROMMET DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 65312458 ®
4030 | CONNECTING CABLE SKP 13020958 ®
4100 | GAS VALVE VGD40 065 DN65 65323661 )
4102 | GAS ACTUATOR SKP25.003E2 W.O.END SWITCH| 65107100 ®
4105 | SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 S.LIMIT 13020951 ®
4110 | GAS PRESS. SWITCH GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | 13010078 )
4150 |GAS PRESSURE TUBE WITH UNION 65301068 ®
4160 | ANGLED UNION 13023188 ®
4170 | STRAIGHT UNION 13009721 )
4200 | GASKET SET MBC1900 DN 65301066 ®
4410 |EXTERNAL FILTER DN65 13009703 ®
4411 |GAS FILTERING ELEMENT DN65 WITH GASKET | 13009704 )
5000 | ACCESSORY
5010 | TRIAL BURNER WITH PUSH-BUTTON PB2 65311362 ®
5130 [MAX. GAS PRESSURE SWITCH 65326220 PED )

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A

CB-VG5M/TC (/PED)

Gas burners

11



o= [Z=]
[Es | [ ]
1005 13009640 DICHTUNG LUFTKASTEN JOINT BOITE AAIR GUARNIZIONE SCATOLA DELL'ARIA
DICHTING LUCHTKAST JUNTA CAJA DE AIRE
ANSAUGTRICHTER GUIDE AIR GUIDAARIA
1006 ez LUCHTGELEIDER GUIA DE AIRE
1010 13009642 ABDECKUNG LUFTKASTEN COUVERCLE BOITE AAIR COPERCHIO SCATOLA DELL'ARIA
DEKSEL LUCHTKAST TAPA CAJA DE AIRE
1011 65326223 STELLANTRIEBHAUBE CAPOT SERVOMOTEUR COPERCHIO SERVOMOTORE
KAP SERVOMOTOR CUBIERTA SERVOMOTOR
1020 13009641 ISOLIERUNG LUFTKASTEN ISOLATION BOITE AAIR ISOLAMENTO SCATOLA DELL'ARIA
ISOLATIE LUCHTKAST AISLAMIENTO CAJA DE AIRE
1040 65301001 STELLANTRIEB STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 R 3NM SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 R 3NM SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 R 3NM
—_ SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6
B 1041 65326229 STELLANTRIEB STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L
o SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L
= 1050 13009643 LUFTKLAPPE VOLET D'AIR EQUIPE SERRANDA DELL'ARIA EQUIPAGGIATA
) COMPLETE LUCHTKLEP VALVULA DE AIRE EQUIPADA
= 1051 65326225 KOMPL. LUFTKLAPPE VOLET D'AIR EQUIPE SERRANDA DELL'ARIA EQUIPAGGIATA
E COMPLETE LUCHTKLEP VALVULA DE AIRE EQUIPADA
n 1060 13010005 FEDER LUFTKLAPPE RESSORT VOLET AIR MOLLA SERRANDA DELL'ARIA
o VEER LUCHTKLEP MUELLE DE VALVULA DE AIRE
>| 1070 65301072 KUPPLUNG LUFTKLAPPE/STE 4,5 Q3 EQ.L284 ACCOUPLEMENT VOLET AIR/STE4,5 Q3 EQ.L284 GIUNTO SERR.ARIA/STE 4,5 Q3 EQ.L284
m KOPPELING LUCHTKLEP/STE 4,5 Q3 EQ.L284 ACOPLAMIENTO AIR FLAP/STE 4,5 Q3 EQ.L284
(&) 1090 13016845 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG/GEHAEUSE PASSE FIL/CARTER PASSAFILO/ CARTER
DRAADDOORVOER/BRANDERHUIS PASACABLES/CARTER
1100 65301016 BRENNERHAUBE VECTRONS U. V6 KPL. CAPOT VECTRONS ET V6+VIS COFANO V5 E V6 EQUIPAGGIATO
COMPLETE KAP VECTRONS EN V6 CUBIERTA VECTRONS Y V6 EQUIPADA
1101 65300519 FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M5X15 VIS ATETE PLATE M5X15 VITE A TESTA PIANA M5X15
%) PLATKOPSCHROEF M5X15 TORNILLO DE CABEZA PLANA M5X15
E 1102 13009772 DICHTBAND / HAUBE BANDE D’ETANCHEITE / CAPOT NASTRO SIGILLANTE/ COPERTURA
E DICHTINGSSTRIP / BRANDERKAP BANDA ESTANQUEIDAD / CUBIERTA
= KABELDURCHFUHRUNG PASSE FIL PASSA FILO
Q 1110 13009643 DRAADGELEIDER PASACABLES
2]
© SCHAUGLAS VOYANT SPIA
O] 1120 13020327 CONTROLELAMPJE TESTIGO
1150 65301017 ANSAUGLUFTFUEHRUNG RECYCLAGE AIR CONVOGLIATORE ARIA
LUCHTKRINGLOOP RECICLAJE DE AIRE
1160 13015497 SCHLAUCH D.4/7 LG. 500 MM TUYAU D.4/7 LG. 500 MM TUBO D.4/7 LG. 500 MM
SLANG D.4/7 LG. 500 MM MANGUERA D.4/7 LG. 500 MM
1170 13009645 LUFTUMWALZUNG (SCHWARZ) RECYCLAGE AIR (NOIR) RICIRCOLO DELL'ARIA (NERO)
TERUGWINNING LUCHT (ZWART) RECICLADO AIRE (NEGRO)
13009646 LUFTUMWALZUNG (WEISS) RECYCLAGE AIR (BLANC) RICIRCOLO DELL'ARIA (BIANCO)
TERUGWINNING LUCHT (WIT) RECICLADO AIRE (BLANCO)
1180 13009651 DIFFERENZIALDRUCKMESSER (WEISS) PRISE DE PRESS. DIFFERENTIELLE (BLANC) PRESA PRESSIONE DIFFERENZIALE (BIANCO)
AANSLUITING DRUKVERSCHIL (WIT) TOMA PRES. DIFERENCIAL (BLANCO)
1190 13009649 LUFTERRAD D240X82 d19 TURBINE D240X82 d19 TURBINA D240X82 d19
VENTILATOR D240X82 d19 TURBINA D240X82 d19
1200 13020723 HALTER LUFTDRUCKWAECHTER D32 SUPPORT MANOSTAT AIR D32 SUPPORTO PRESSOSTATO DELL'ARIA D32
STEUN MANOSTAAT HUBA D32 SOPORTE DEL MANOSTATO DE AIRE D32
1210 65300021 LUFTDRUCKWACHTER 604.92 1-10MB MANOSTAT AIR 604.92 1-10MB PRESSOSTATO ARIA 604.92 1-10MB
LUCHTDRUKSCHAKELAAR 604.92 1-10MB | PRESOSTATO AIRE 604.92 1-10MB
65300040 LUFTDRUCKWACHTER 604.94 5-20MB MANOSTAT AIR 604.94 5-20MB PRESSOSTATO ARIA 604.94 5-20MB
LUCHTDRUKSCHAKELAAR 604.94 5-20MB | PRESOSTATO AIRE 604.94 5-20MB
1220 13009654 MOTOR 1,5KW230/400V D19+STECKER MOTEUR 1,5KW230/400V D19+PRISE MOTORE 1,5KW230/400V D19+PRESA
MOTOR 1,5KW 230/400V D19 + STEKKER MOTOR 1,5KW230/400V D19+TOMA
1510 13009663 ZUNDVORRICHTUNG EBI 2X7,5 230V ALLUMEUR EBI 2X7,5 230V ACCENDITORE EBI 2X7,5 230V
ONTSTEKER EBI 2X7,5 230V DISP. ENCENDIDO EBI 2X7,5 230V
1520 13016457 SICHERUNGHALTER+SICHERUNG 6.3A PORTE FUSIBLE+FUSIBLE 6.3A PORTAFUSIBILE + FUSIBILE 6.3A
ZEKERINGHOUDER+ZEKERING 6,3A PORTA FUSIBLE+FUSIBLE 6.3A
1525 13016028 FEINSICHERUNG 5X20 6,3 A (TRAEGE) FUSIBLE 5X20 6.3A (CALIBRE) FUSIBILE 5X20 6.3A
ZEKERING 5X20 6.3A FUSIBLE 5X20 6.3A
1530 13010007 SCHALTER EIN/AUS INTERRUPTEUR MARCHE/ARRET INTERRUTTORE ON/OFF
SCHAKELAAR ON/OFF INTERRUPTOR
1540 13014009 BETRIEBSSCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR - FONCTIONNEMENT INTERRUTTORE - FUNZIONAMENTO
SCHAKELAAR - BEDRIFJ INTERRUPTOR
1550 65300975 ANZEIGE FUR FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT BT3XX AFFICHEUR POUR COFFRET BT3XX DISPLAY PER APPARECCHIATURA BT3XX
DISPLAY VOOR BRANDERAUTOMAAT BT3XX PANTALLA PARA PROGRAMADOR BT3XX
1560 65300992 BEDIENFELD KUNSTSTOFF PUPITRE DE COMMANDE PLASTIQUE QUADRO DI COMANDO PLASTICO
PLASTIC BEDIENINGSPANEEL PUPITRE DE MANDO PLASTICO
1570 65300993 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG D54/D47/D36 PASSE FIL D54/D47/D36 PASSA FILO D54/D47/D36
DRAADDOORVOER D54/D47/D36 PASACABLE D54/D47/D36
1580 13009661 VERSCHLUSS / BEDIENFELD OBTURATEUR / PUPITRE OTTURATORE / QUADRO
AFSLUITER / BEDIENINGSPANEEL OBTURADOR / TABLERO

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A




o= [Z=]
[Es | [ ]
1600 65301060 KABEL+STECKER/GASDRUCKWAECHTER | CABLE+PRISE/MANOSTAT GAZ CAVO+PRESA/PRESSOSTATO GAS
KABEL+STEKKER/GAS DRUKBEWAKER CABLE+TOMA/MANOSTATO GAS
1610 65301061 KABEL+STECKER/GASVENTIL CABLE+PRISE/VANNE GAZ CAVO+PRESA/VALVOLA GAS
KABEL+STEKKER/GASKLEP CABLE+TOMA/VALVULA GAS
1620 65301062 KABEL M. STECKER F. ZUENDTRAFO CABLE+PRISE/ALLUMEUR CAVO+PRESA/ACCENDITORE
KABEL+STEKKER/ONTSTEKER CABLE+TOMA/ENCENDEDOR
IONISATIONSKABEL CABLE D'IONISATION CAVO IONIZZAZIONE
1630 65300970 KABEL IONISATIE CABLE IONIZACION
1645 65301111 KABEL M. STECKER F. STELLANTRIEB GAS| CABLE+PRISE SERVOMOTEUR GAZ CAVO+PRESA/ SERVOMOTORE GAS
KABEL+STEKKER/SERVOMOTOR GAS | CABLE+TOMA/ SERVOMOTOR GAS
1650 65300046 KABEL M. STECKER F. LUFDRUCKWAECHTER CABLE+PRISE/MANOSTAT AIR CAVO+PRESA/PRESSOSTATO ARIA
KABEL+STEKKER/LUCHTDRUKBEWAKER CABLE+TOMA/MANOSTATO AIRE
1660 65301000 KABEL L560+STECKER 4P/MOTOR CABLE L560+PRISE 4P/MOTEUR CAVO LUNGH. 560MM + PRESA 4 POLI/MOTORE
KABEL L560+STEKKER 4P/MOTOR CABLE L560+TOMA 4P/MOTOR
1700 65300964 FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT LCG 911 BT320 COFFRET LCG 911 BT320 APPARECCHIATURA LCG 911 BT320
BRANDERAUTOMAAT LCG 911 BT320 PROGRAMADOR LCG 911 BT320
65326219 FEUERUNGSAUT. LCG921.01 BT330 UV COFFRET LCG921.01 BT330 UV APPARECCH. LCG921.01 BT330 UV
BRANDERAUT. LCG921.01 BT330 UV PROGRAMADOR LCG921.01 BT330 UV
SCHALTSCHUTZ CONTACTEUR CONTATTORE
1800 18009778 SCHAKELAAR CONTACTOR
1810 13020693 UEBERSTROMRELAIS/SCHUETZ RELAIS THERMIQUE RELE TERMICO
THERMISCH RELAIS RELE TERMICO
2100 65301005 STERNGASKOPF KPL. MONTIERT T1/KN LIGNE GAZ EQUIPEE T1/KN LINEA GAS COMPLETA T1/KN
GASLIJN COMPLEET T1/KN LINEA DE GAS EQUIPADA T1/KN
65301006 STERNGASKOPF KPL. MONTIERT T2/KL LIGNE GAZ EQUIPEE T2/KL LINEA GAS COMPLETA T2/KL
GASLIJN COMPLEET T2/KL LINEA DE GAS EQUIPADA T2/KL
65301007 STERNGASKOPF KPL. MONTIERT T3/KM LIGNE GAZ EQUIPEE T3/KM LINEA GAS COMPLETA T3/KM
GASLIJN COMPLEET T3/KM LINEA DE GAS EQUIPADA T3/KM
2110 65301008 STAUSCHEIBE @125/40-9FD DEFLECTEUR @125/40-9FD BOCCHETTONE @125/40-9FD
STUWSCHIJF @125/40-9FD DEFLECTOR @125/40-9FD
2111 65301270 STAUSCHEIBENHALTER SUPPORT DEFLECTEUR SUPPORTO DIFFUSORE
STUWPLAAT STEUN SOPORTE DEFLECTOR
2112 65301009 GASHUELSEN-SET ENSEMBLE OBTURATEURS GAZ GRUPPO OTTURATORI GAS
AFSLUITER/VERSPREIDEREENHEID CONJUNTO OBTURADOR+DIFUSOR DE GAS
2115 65301269 GASDUESE (KURZ)+HUELSE DIFFUSEUR GAZ (COURT)+OBTURATEUR | DIFFUSORE GAS (BREVE)+OTTURATORE
GAS VERSPREIDER (KURZ)+AFSLUITER CONJUNTO DIFUSOR
2116 65301144 GASDUESE (LANG)+HUELSEN DIFFUSEUR GAZ (LONG)+OBTURATEURS | DIFFUSORE GAS (LUNGHO)+OTTURATORI
GAS VERSPREIDERS (LANG)+AFSLUITERS | DIFUSORES DE GAS
2120 13009726 ELEKTRODENBLOCK BLOC-ELECTRODES BLOCCO ELETTRODI
ELEKTRODEBLOK BLOQUE-ELECTRODOS
2130 13010049 ANSATZSCHRAUBE M4/ELEKTRODENBLOCK VIS EPAULEE M4/BLOC-ELECTRODES VITE CON SPALLAMENTO M4/BLOCCO ELETTRODI
KRAAGSCHROEF M4/ELEKTRODEBLOK TORN.ALLEN M4/BLOQUE-ELECTRODOS
2131 13009725 FEDERBUGEL/ELEKTRODENBLOCK BRIDE RESSORT/BLOC-ELECTRODES FLANGIA MOLLA/BLOCCO ELETTRODI
FLENS VEER/ELEKTRODEBLOK BRIDA RESORTE/BLOQUE-ELECTRODOS
2140 13009622 ELEKTRODENHALTER SUPPORT ELECTRODES SUPPORTO ELETTRODI
STEUN ELEKTRODEN SOPORTE ELECTRODOS
IONISATIONSSTAB SONDE SONDA
2150 13018547 SONDE SONDA
2160 13009635 REGULIERSTANGE LG.344 TIGE DE REGLAGE LG.344 ASTINA DI REGOLAZIONE LUNG.344
INSTELSTIFT LG.344 VARILLA AJUSTE LG.344
13009636 REGULIERSTANGE LG.564 TIGE DE REGLAGE LG.564 ASTINA DI REGOLAZIONE LUNG.564
INSTELSTIFT LG.564 VARILLA AJUSTE LG.564
13009637 REGULIERSTANGE LG.454 TIGE DE REGLAGE LG.454 ASTINA DI REGOLAZIONE LUNG.454
INSTELSTIFT LG.454 VARILLA AJUSTE LG.454
2170 65301011 IONISATIONSKABEL D.4-D.6,35 LG.850 CABLE SONDE D.4-D.6,35 LG.850 CAVO SONDA D.4-D.6,35 LG.850
SONDEKABEL D.4-D.6,35 LG.850 CABLE DE LA SONDA D.4-D.6,35 LG.850
65301012 IONISATIONSKABEL D.4-D.6,35 LG.1050 CABLE SONDE D.4-D.6,35 LG.1050 CAVO SONDA D.4-D.6,35 LG.1050
SONDEKABEL D.4-D.6,35 LG.1050 CABLE DE LA SONDA D.4-D.6,35 LG.1050
2180 13009624 KIT ZUNDKABEL LG.1050MM ENSEMBLE CABLES D’ALLUMAGE LG.1050MM | GRUPPO CAVI DI ACCENSIONE LUNG.1050MM
SET ONTSTEKINGSKABELS LG.1050MM CONJUNTO CABLES ENCENDIDO LG.1050MM
13010059 ZUENDKABEL-SET L850 ENSEMBLE CABLES D'ALLUMAGE L850 GRUPPO CAVI ACCENSIONE L850
ONTSTEKINGSKABELEENHEID L850 CONJUNTO CABLE ENCENDIDO L850
GASDUESE DIFFUSEUR GAZ INIETTORE GAS
2185 13009630 GAS NOZZLE DIFUSOR GAS
GASROHR LG.173 COUDE GAZ LG173 GOMITO GAS LG173
2158 13009632 ELLEBOOG GAS LG.173 CODO GAS LG.173
13009633 GASROHR LG.393 COUDE GAZ LG.393 GOMITO GAS LG.393
ELLEBOOG GAS LG.393 CODO GAS LG.393
13009634 GASROHR LG.283 COUDE GAZ LG.283 GOMITO GAS LG.283
ELLEBOOG GAS LG.283 CODO GAS LG.283
O-RING D.55X4 O'RING D.55X4 O'RING D.55X4
— bR O-RING D.55X4 JUNTA TORICA D.55X4

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A

CB-VG5M/TC (/PED)

Gas burners

13



@=

BXXXXXXX

NL

[Es ]

[ 1]

2195

2200

2210

2300

2330

2350

2360

3050

CB-VG5M/TC (/PED)

3052

3053

3054

3055

3100

3110

Gas burners

3120

3140

3200

3250

3305

3310

3312

3317

3319

3335

3350

3352

3360

3370

3400

3450

3506

13009638

65301013

65301014

65301015

13007804

13009619

13023365

13023366

13020198

13016814

65300978

13009722

65300980

13009688

13014901

13021869

13010078

13022418

13022415

65300981

13022621

65300980

65312327

65301268

65301267

65312458

13010078

13009693

13009722

13022996

65300008

13022416

13022417

65301065

13007858

65300980

VERLANGERUNG REGULIERSTANGE
VERLENGSTUK INSTELSTIFT

FLAMMENROHR D170/141/125 L305 POS.26°
BRANDERBUIS D170/141/125 L305 POS.26°

FLAMMENROHR D170/141/125 L525 POS.26°
BRANDERBUIS D170/141/125 L525 POS.26°

FLAMMENROHR D170/141/125 L415 POS.26°
BRANDERBUIS D170/141/125 L415 POS.26°

SCHRAUBE M6 (LINKSGEW.)BEF. BRENNERROHR
M6-BEV.SCHROEF (NIET LINKS) BRANDERPIJP

DICHTUNG/KESSELTUR 228X220X10
DICHTING KLINGERIT 228X220X10

DRUCKROHR FEUERRAUM D.6/8 LG.195
BUIS KAMERDRUK D.6/8 LG.195

DRUCKROHR FEUERRAUM D.6/8 LG.270
BUIS KAMERDRUK D.6/8 LG.270

BEFESTIGUNGSSCHRAUBE+MUTTER/M10X70
BEVESTIGINGSSCHROEF+MOER/M10X70

STEHBOLZEN-SET (4 STK.) M10X40
SET TAPEINDEN M10X40

GASROHR KOMPLETT
GASAANSLUITBUIS CPL.

DRUCKANSCHLUSS R1/8
DRUKAANSLUITING R1/8

STELLANTRIEB STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

RUECKHOLFEDER 1.2NM
VEER 1.2NM

VERSTAERKUNGSRING ZU STELLANTRIEB
BUS SERVOMOTOR

GASVENTIL MBC300 SE S22 RP3/4”
GASKLEP MBC300 SE S22 RP3/4”

GASDRUCKWACHTER GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
GASDRUKREGELAAR GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

SPULE DUN N° 32/P MBC300
SPOEL DUN N° 32/P MBC300

FILTEREINSATZ F. GASVENTIL MBC300
ZEEFFILTER/GASKLEP MBC300

DICHTUNGSSET GASARMATUR MBC300/700
PAKKINGSET MBC300/700

FLANSCH MBC300 RP1 1/4
FLENS MBC300 RP1 1/4

STELLANTRIEB STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

HAUBE F. SCHRITTMOTOR
KAP SERVOMOTOR

GASKLAPPE KPL. DN65
GASKLEP DN65

DREH-ANSCHLAG F. WELLE STE4.5 0.8NM
AANSLAG ROT. /AS STE 4.5 0,8 NM

KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2
DRAADDOORVOER DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

GASDRUCKWACHTER GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
GASDRUKREGELAAR GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

GASANSCHLUSSROHR KPL. RP2
GASAANSLUITBUIS CPL. RP2

DRUCKANSCHLUSS R1/8
DRUKAANSLUITING R1/8

GASVENTIL MBC700 SE S82 RP171/4
GASKLEP MBC700 SE S82 RP171/4

GASVENTIL MBC1200 SE S82 RP2”
GASKLEP MBC1200 SE S82 RP2”

FILTEREINSATZ F. GASVENTIL MBC700
ZEEFFILTER/GASKLEP MBC700

FILTEREINSATZ F. GASVENTIL MBC1200
ZEEFFILTER/GASKLEP MBC1200

O'RING SET MBC700/1200 DN
PAKKINGSET MBC700/1200 DN

FLANSCH RP1 1/2
FLENS RP1 1/2

STELLANTRIEB STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

RALLONGE TIGE DE REGLAGE
ALARGUE VARILLA AJUSTE

TUBE DE FLAMME D170/141/125 L305 POS.26°
TUBO DE LLAMA D170/141/125 L305 POS.26°

TUBE DE FLAMME D170/141/125 L525 POS.26°
TUBO DE LLAMA D170/141/125 L525 POS.26°

TUBE DE FLAMME D170/141/125 L415 POS.26°
TUBO DE LLAMA D170/141/125 415 POS.26°

VIS M6 (PAS GAUCHE)FIX. TUBE BRULEUR
TORN. M6 (R.IZQ.)FIJ. TUBO QUEMADOR

JOINT/FACADE CHAUDIERE 228X220X10
JUNTA/FRENTE CALDERA 228X220X10

TUBE PRESSION FOYER D.6/8 LG.195
TUBO DE PRESION DEL HOGAR LG.195

TUBE PRESSION FOYER D.6/8 LG.270
TUBO DE PRESION DEL HOGAR D.6/8 LG.270

VIS DE FIXATION+ECROU/M10X70
TORNILLO DE FIJACION+TUERCA/M10X70

KIT GOUJONS M10X40
KIT PASADORES M10X40

COLLECTEUR CPL.
COLECTOR ACPL.

PRISE PRESSION R1/8
TOMA PRESION R1/8

SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

RESSORT DE RAPPEL 1.2NM
MUELLE DE RECUPERACION 1.2NM

BAGUE SERVOMOTEUR
ANILLO DE CIERRE

VANNE GAZ MBC300 SE S22 RP3/4”
VALVULA GAS MBC300 SE S22 RP3/4”

MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
MANOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

BOBINE DUN N° 32/P MBC300
BOBINA DUN N° 32/P MBC300

FILTRE TAMIS/VANNE GAZ MBC300
FILTRO DE TAMIZ/VALVULA DE GAS MBC300

KIT JOINTS MBC300/700
KIT DE JUNTAS MBC300/700

BRIDE MBC300 RP1 1/4
BRIDA MBC300 RP1 1/4

SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

CAPOT SERVOMOTEUR
CUBIERTA SERVOMOTOR

CLAPET GAZ COMPLET DN65
VALVOLA DEL GAS DN65

BUTEE ARRET ROTAT./AXE STE4.5 0.8NM
TOPE ROTACION/EJE STE4.5 0.8NM

PASSE-FIL DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2
PASACABLE DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
MANOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

COLLECTEUR CPL. RP2
COLECTOR CPL. RP2

PRISE PRESSION R1/8
TOMA PRESION R1/8

VANNE GAZ MBC700 SE S82 RP1"1/4
VALVULA GAS MBC700 SE S82 RP1"1/4

VANNE GAZ MBC1200 SE S82 RP2"
VALVULA GAS MBC1200 SE S82 RP2”

FILTRE TAMIS/VANNE GAZ MBC700
FILTRO DE TAMIZ/VALVULA DE GAS MBC700

FILTRE TAMIS/VANNE GAZ MBC1200
FILTRO DE TAMIZ/VALVULA DE GAS MBC1200

KIT JOINTS MBC700/1200 DN
KIT DE JUNTAS MBC700/1200 DN

BRIDE RP1 1/2
BRIDA RP1 1/2

SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

PROLUNGA ASTINA DI REGOLAZIONE

BOCCAGLIO D170/141/125 L305 POS.26°

BOCCAGLIO D170/141/125 L525 POS.26°

BOCCAGLIO D170/141/125 L415 POS.26°

VITE M6 (PASSO SX) FISS. TUBO BRUCIATORE

GUARN./LATO FRONTALE CALDAIA 228X220X10

TUBO PRESSIONE CAMERA D.6/8 LG.195

TUBO PRESSIONE CAMERA D.6/8 LG.270

VITE DI FISSAGGIO+DADO/M10X70

SET PRIGIONIERI M10X40

COLLETTORE ACC.

PRESA PRESSIONE R1/8

SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

MOLLA 1.2NM

BOCCOLA SERVOMOTORE

VALVOLA GAS MBC300 SE S22 RP3/4”

PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

BOBINA DUN N° 32/P MBC300

SET FILTRI/VALVOLA GAS MBC300

KIT GUARNIZIONI MBC300/700

FLANGIA MBC300 RP1 1/4

SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

COPERCHIO SERVOMOTORE

VALVOLA DEL GAS DN65

PERNO ARRESTO ROTAZ. ALBERO STE4.5 0.8NM

PASSA FILO DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

COLLETTORE ACC. RP2

PRESA PRESSIONE R1/8

VALVOLA GAS MBC700 SE S82 RP171/4

VALVOLA GAS MBC1200 SE S82 RP2"

SET FILTRI/VALVOLA GAS MBC700

SET FILTRI/VALVOLA GAS MBC1200

KIT GUARNIZIONI MBC700/1200 DN

FLANGIA RP1 1/2

SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

14

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A



o= [Z=]
[Es | [ ]

3510 65312327 HAUBE F. SCHRITTMOTOR CAPOT SERVOMOTEUR COPERCHIO SERVOMOTORE
KAP SERVOMOTOR CUBIERTA SERVOMOTOR

3512 65301268 GASKLAPPE KPL. DN65 CLAPET GAZ COMPLET DN65 VALVOLA DEL GAS DN65
GASKLEP DN65 VALVOLA DEL GAS DN65

3517 65301267 DREH-ANSCHLAG F. WELLE STE4.5 0.8NM | BUTEE ARRET ROTAT./AXE STE4.5 0.8NM | PERNO ARRESTO ROTAZ. ALBERO STE4.5 0.8NM
AANSLAG ROT. /AS STE 4.5 0,8 NM TOPE ROTACION/EJE STE4.5 0.8NM

3519 65312458 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASSE-FIL DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASSA FILO DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2
DRAADDOORVOER DIM.34X15/12 D.6,42 PASACABLE DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

3600 65301067 GASVENTIL MBC1900 SE DN65 VANNE GAZ MBC1900 SE DN65 VALVOLA GAS MBC1900 SE DN65
GASKLEP MBC1900 SE DN65 VALVULA GAS MBC1900 SE DN65

3630 13010078 GASDRUCKWACHTER GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
GASDRUKREGELAAR GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | MANOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

3700 65301066 O'RING SET MBC1900 DN KIT JOINTS MBC1900 DN KIT GUARNIZIONI MBC1900 DN
PAKKINGSET MBC1900 DN KIT DE JUNTAS MBC1900 DN

3910 13009703 EXTERNER GASFILTER DN65 FILTRE GAZ EXTERNE DN65 FILTRO GAS ESTERNO DN65
FILTER GAS EXTERN DN65 FILTRO GAS EXTERNO DN65

3911 13009704 GASFILTERELEMENT DN65 MIT DICHTUNG | ELEMENT FILTRANT GAZ DN65 AVEC JOINT ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GAS DN65 CON GUARNIZ.
FILTERELEMENT GAS DN65 MET DICHTING| ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GAS DN65 CON JUNTA

4005 65300980 STELLANTRIEB STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

4010 65312327 HAUBE F. SCHRITTMOTOR CAPOT SERVOMOTEUR COPERCHIO SERVOMOTORE
KAP SERVOMOTOR CUBIERTA SERVOMOTOR

4012 65301268 GASKLAPPE KPL. DN65 CLAPET GAZ COMPLET DN65 VALVOLA DEL GAS DN65
GASKLEP DN65 VALVOLA DEL GAS DN65

4017 65301267 DREH-ANSCHLAG F. WELLE STE4.5 0.8NM | BUTEE ARRET ROTAT./AXE STE4.5 0.8NM | PERNO ARRESTO ROTAZ. ALBERO STE4.5 0.8NM
AANSLAG ROT. /AS STE 4.5 0,8 NM TOPE ROTACION/EJE STE4.5 0.8NM

4019 65312458 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASSE-FIL DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASSA FILO DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2
DRAADDOORVOER DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASACABLE DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

4030 13020958 ANSCHLUSSKABEL SKP CABLE DE LIAISON SKP CAVO DI COLLEGAMENTO SKP
VERBINDINGSKABEL SKP CABLE DE CONEXION SKP

4100 65323661 GASVENTIL VGD40 065 DN65 VANNE GAZ VGD40 065 DN65 VALVOLA GAS VGD40 065 DN65
GASKLEP VGD40 065 DN65 VALVULA GAS VGD40 065 DN65

4102 65107100 STELLANTRIEB SKP25.003E2 O. ENDSCHALTER | SERVOMOT. GAZ SKP25.003E2 S.FIN COURSE | SERVOMOT. GAS SKP25.003E2 S.FINE CORSA
REGELMOT. GAS SKP25.003E2 Z.EINDSCHALTE | SERVOMOTOR SKP25.003 E2 SIN FIN CARRERA

4105 13020951 SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 O.ENDSCHALTER  SERVOMOT. GAZ SKP15.000E2 S.FIN COURSE | SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 S.FINECORSA
SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 Z.EINDSCHAK. SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 S.TOPE

4110 13010078 GASDRUCKWACHTER GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
GASDRUKREGELAAR GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | MANOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

4150 65301068 DRUCKABNAHMEROHR M. VERSCHR. TUBE DE PRESSION GAZ AVEC RACCORD| TUBO DELLA PRESSIONE GAS CON RACCORDO
GASDRUKBUIS MET AANSLUITING TUBO PRESION GAS CON RACOR

4160 13023188 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD COUDE RACCORDO A GOMITO
GEBOGEN AANSLUITING RACOR ACODADO

4170 13009721 GERADES ANSCHLUSSSTUCK RACCORD DROIT RACCORDO DESTRO
VERBINDING RECHT EMPALME RECTO

4200 65301066 O'RING SET MBC1900 DN KIT JOINTS MBC1900 DN KIT GUARNIZIONI MBC1900 DN
PAKKINGSET MBC1900 DN KIT DE JUNTAS MBC1900 DN

4410 13009703 EXTERNER GASFILTER DN65 FILTRE GAZ EXTERNE DN65 FILTRO GAS ESTERNO DN65
FILTER GAS EXTERN DN65 FILTRO GAS EXTERNO DN65

4411 13009704 GASFILTERELEMENT DN65 MIT DICHTUNG | ELEMENT FILTRANT GAZ DN65 AVEC JOINT ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GAS DN65 CON GUARNIZ.
FILTERELEMENT GAS DN65 MET DICHTING| ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GAS DN65 CON JUNTA

5010 65311362 PRUEFBR.M.DRUCKKNOPFHAHN PB2 BRULEUR ESSAI AVEC B. POUSSOIR PB2 | BRUCIATORE DI PROVA CON PULSANTE PB2
PROEFBRANDER MET DRUKKNOP PB2 QUEMADOR DE PRUEBA CON PULSADOR PB2

5130 65326220 MAX. GASDRUCKWAECHTER PRESSOSTAT GAZ MAX. PRESSOSTATO GAS MASSIMO

GASDRUKSCHAKELAAR MAX.

PRESOSTATO GAS MAX.

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A

CB-VG5M/TC (/PED)

Gas burners

15



CB-VG5M/TC (/PED)

Gas burners

16

o= [Z=]
[ ]

1005 13009640 YNJNOTHEHME BO31YXO3ABOPHNKA JUNTA CAIXA DE AR USZCZELKA SKRZYNKI POWIETRZA
HAVA KUTUSU CONTASI PRIKLJUCAK KOMORE ZA ZRAK
BO3MYLUHBIA KOXYX GUIAAR PRZEWODNIK POWIETRZA

1006 ez HAVA KILAVUZU ZRAKA VODILJA KOMAD

1010 13009642 KPbILKA BO3[YXO3ABOPHNKA TAMPA CAIXA DE AR POKRYWA SKRZYNKI POWIETRZA
HAVA KUTUSU KAPAGI POKLOPAC KOMORE ZA ZRAK

1011 65326223 YEXOJ1 CEPBOJBUIATE/b COBERTURA DO SERVOMOTOR POKRYWA SERWOMOTOR
SERVO MOTOR KAPAGI POKLOPAC POGON

1020 13009641 130nAUMA BO3OYXO3ABOPHUKA ISOLAMENTO CAIXA DE AR USZCZELKA SKRZYNKI POWIETRZA
HAVA KUTUSU YALITIMI IZOLACIJA KOMORE ZA ZRAK

1040 65301001 CEPBO[IBUIATEITb STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 3NM R | SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 R 3NM SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 R 3NM
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 POKRETAC STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 R 3NM

1041 65326229 CEPBO[MBWIATENb STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L POKRETAC STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L

1050 13009643 BO3YLWHAA 3ACIOHKA B CBOPE FLAP DE AR EQUIPADO PRZEPUSTNICA POWIETRZA Z OSPRZETEM
DONANIMLI HAVA KLAPESI OPREMLJENO RESETKOM ZA VENTILACIJU

1051 65326225 BO3AYLWHAA 3ACITOHKA B CBEOPE FLAP DE AR EQUIP. PRZEPUSTNICA POWIETRZA Z OSPRZETEM
DONANIMLI HAVA KLAPESI ZAKLOPKA ZRAKA KOMPLETAN

1060 13010005 MPY>X/HA BO3[YLIHOW 3ACHOHKMN MOLA FLAP DE AR SPREZYNA PRZEPUSTNICY POWIETRZA
HAVA KLAPESI YAYI OPRUGA RESETKE ZA VENTILACIJU

1070 65301072 CLEEMNEHME AIR FLAP/STE 4,5 Q3 EQ.L284 ACOPLAMENTO FLAP DE AR /STE4,5Q3 EQ.L284 tACZNIK AIR FLAP/STE 4,5 Q3 EQ.L284
KAPLIN AIR FLAP/STE 4,5 Q3 EQ.L284 | SPOJKA RESETKE ZA ZRAK/STE4,5 Q3 EQ.L284

1090 13016845 MY®TA MPOMMYCKA NMPOBOJA/KAPTEP FUNIL/CARCACA DE BORRACHA PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU/OBUDOWA
KABLO KANALI/KARTER VODILICA / KARTER

1100 65301016 YEXON VECTRONS+ V6 +BUHT KPEMNEHNA COBERTURA VECTRONS E V6+PARAFUSO| POKRYWA VECTRONS | V6 Z OSPRZETEM
DONANIMLI MUHAFAZA KAPAGI VECTRON5 / V6 | POKLOPAC VECTRONS | V6+VIJAK

1101 65300519 BVHT C MNMOCKOW rOfIOBKOM M5X15 PARAFUSO CABECA PLANA M5X15 SRUBA Z £BEM NITOWYM PLASKIM M5X15
DUZ BASLI VIDA M5X15 VIJAK S PLOSNATOM GLAVOM M5x15

1102 13009772 YMNOTHUTENIBHAS JIEHTA/KOXYX BANDA DE ESTANQUEIDADE / COBERTURA TASMA USZCZELNIAJACA/POKRYWA
YALITIM BANDI / GOVDE KAPLAMA TRAKA ZA BRTVLJENJE POKLOPCA
MPOXOOHAA BTYIIKA 1A NMPOBOMA PASSA-CABO PRZELOT KABLI

1110 | 13009648 KABLO GECIRICI VODILICA
CUTHANBHAA NAMIMA VISOR WZIERNIK

1120 13020327 IKAZ LAMBASI INDIKATOR

1150 65301017 PELIMPKYITATOP BO3OYXA RECICLAGEM DE AR RECYRKULACJA POWIETRZA
HAVA GERI DOENUSUMU RECIKLAZA ZRAKA

1160 13015497 TPYBA [. 4/7 LG. 500 MM MANGUEIRA D.4/7 LG. 500 MM PRZEWOD D.4/7 LG. 500 MM
BORU D.4/7 LG. 500 MM CIJEV PROMJER 4/7 DULJINA 500 MM

1170 13009645 YCTPOI7ICTBO_ PELIMPKYNALMN BO3[IYXA(MEPHOE) RECICLAGEM DE AR (PRETO) ODZYSKIWANIE POWIETRZA (CZARNY)
HAVA GERI DONUSUMU (SIYAH) RECIKLAZA ZRAKA (CRNA)

13009646 ‘/CTPOI?ICTBO_PEIT!VIPI.(_‘/J'IEILM!(I BO3[YXA (BENOE) | RECICLAGEM DE AR (BRANCO) ODZYSKIWANIE POWIETRZA (BIALY)

HAVA GERI DONUSUMU (BEYAZ) RECIKLAZA ZRAKA (BIJELA)

1180 13009651 OTBOP BO3[. AABINEHWA, MEPEMNAL (BETbIV) | TOMADA DE PRESS. DIFERENCIAL (BRANCO) | GNIAZDO CISNIENIA ROZNICOWEGO (BIALE)
DIFERANSIYEL BASING PRIZi (BEYAZ) | TLACNA SLAVINA DIFERENC. PRITIS.(BIJELO)

1190 13009649 TYPBWHA D240X82 d19 TURBINA D240X82 d19 TURBINA D240X82 d19
D240X82 d19 TURBIN TURBINA D240X82 d19

1200 13020723 KPOHLUTEWH NMHEBMOPEJIE [132 BASE MANOSTATO AR D32 WSPORNIK CZUJNIKA CISNI. POWIET. D32
HAVA BASINGC SALTERI MESNEDI D32 DRZAC MANOSTATA ZA ZRAK D32

1210 65300021 PEJE [IAB. BO3[1YXA 604.92 1-10MB PRESSOSTATO AR 604.92 1-10MB CZUJNIK CIS. POW. 604.92 1-10MB
HAVA BASING SALT. 604.92 1-10MB MANOSTAT ZA ZRAK 604.92 1-10MB

65300040 PENE JAB. BO3[1YXA 604.94 5-20MB PRESSOSTATO AR 604.94 5-20MB CZUJNIK CIS. POW. 604.94 5-20MB

HAVA BASINC SALT. 604.94 5-20MB MANOSTAT ZA ZRAK 604.94 5-20MB

1220 13009654 ABWTATENb 1,5 kBT 230/400 B D19 + PASbEM MOTOR 1,5KW230/400V D19+TOMADA SILNIK 1,5 KW 230/400 V D19+GNIAZDO
1,56KW230/400V D19 MOTOR +PRIZ MOTOR 1,5KW230/400V D19+SLAVINA

1510 13009663 3ANAJIBHVK EBI 2X7,5230 B ACENDEDOR EBI 2X7,5 230V ZAPALNIK EBI 2X7,5 230 V
2X7,5 230V EBI ATESLEYICI UPALJAC EBI 2X7,5 230V

1520 13016457 BEPXATENb NPEJOXP-NA + NPEJOXP-Nb 6,3 A PORTA-FUSiVELHfUSiVEL 6,3A OPRAWA BEZPIECZNIKOWA +BEZPIECZNIK 6,3 A
SIGORTA TASIYICI + 6.3A SIGORTA PATRONA OSIGURACA S OSIGURACEM 6,3A

1525 13016028 MPEOOXPAHUTENb 5X20 6.3A FUSIVEL 5X20 6,3A (CALIBRE) BEZPIECZNIKA 5X20 6.3A
SIGORTA 5X20 6.3A OSIGURAC 5X20 6.3A (JACINA)
MEPEKMIOYATESb INTERRUPTOR LIGAR/DESLIGAR PRZELACZNIK

1530 13010007 SALTER SKLOPKA UKLJ./ISKLJ.
MEPEKMIOYATESb INTERRUPTOR - FUNCIONAMENTO PRZEtACZNIK

1540 13014009 SALTER PREKIDAC - RAD

1550 65300975 OVCIMINEN FOR BNOK YMPABNEHWSA BT3XX| DISPLAY PROGRAMADOR BT3XX WYSWIETLACZ FOR CONTROL UNIT BT3XX
EKRAN FOR CONTROL UNIT BT3XX ZASLON NA ZASTITNOM ORMARICU BT3XX

1560 65300992 NYNbT YMPABIEHNA MNACTUKOBBIN CONSOLA DE COMANDO PLASTICA PLASTIKOWY PULPIT STEROWNICZY
ISLETIM MASASI PLASTIK PLASTICNA UPRAVLJACKA PLOCA

1570 65300993 MY®TA MPOKNALKW MPOBOMA [154/047/[136 PASSA-CABO D54/D47/D36 PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU D54/D47/D36
KABLO KANALI D54/D47/D36 VODILICA D54/D47/D36

1580 13009661 3ATBOP/MYNbT OBTURADOR / CONSOLA PRZEPUSTNICA / PULPIT

TAPA / KONTROL PANELI

ZATVARAC/ UPRAVLJACKA PLOCA

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A



o= [Z=]
[ ]
1600 65301060 KABENb+PA3BEM PENE NABNEHUA CABO+PLUGUE/PRESSOSTATO GAS PRZEWOD CZUJINIKA CISNIENIA GAZU+GNIAZD.
BASING GAZ SALTERI KABLOSU+GIRIS| KABEL S NAZUVICOM ZA MANOSTAT PLINA
1610 65301061 KABEJIb+PA3BHEM FA30BOIO KITAMAHA CABO+PLUGUE/VALVULA GAS PRZEWOD ZAWORU GAZU
GAZ VANA KABLOSU KABEL S NAZUVICOM ZA VENTIL PLINA
1620 65301062 KABEIb+PA3BEM/YCTPOMCTBO POXKUIA| CABO+PLUGUE/TRANSFO IGNICAO . PRZEWOD+GNIAZDO/APARAT ZAPLONOW
KABLO+GIRIS/ATESLEYICI KABEL S NAZUVICOM ZA UPALJAC
1630 65300970 KABEITb NOHWSALIMOHHBIN CABO IONIZACION PRZEWOD JONIZACJI
IYONIZASYON KABLOSU KABEL ZA IONIZACIJU
1645 65301111 KABENb+PASLEM/TA30BIA CEPBO[IBUTATENS |  CABO+PLUGUE/SERVOMOTOR GAS PRZEWOD SERWOMOT. PRZEPUSTNICY GAZU
GAZ SERVO MOTOR KABLOSU KABEL S NAZUVICOM / POKRETAC PLINA
1650 65300046 KABE/Nb+PASBEM/BO3[YLIHAA PENE IABINEH/A CABO+PLUGUE/PRESSOSTATO AR PRZEWOD+GNIAZDO/CZUJNIK CISNIENIA POW.
KABLO+GIRIS/HAVA BASING SALTERI KABEL S NAZUVICOM / MANOSTAT ZRAKA
1660 65301000 KABEIb L560+PA3BEM 4-MONIOC/ABUTATENb CABO L560+TOMADA 4P/MOTOR KABEL L560+GNIAZDO 4P/SILNIK
L560 KABLO +PRIZ 4P/MOTOR KABEL L560+SLAVINA 4P/MOTOR
1700 65300964 BJIOK LCG 911 BT320 PROGRAMADOR LCG 911 BT320 MODUL LCG 911 BT320
KUTU LCG 911 BT320 ZASTITNI ORMARIC LCG 911 BT320
65326219 BITOK YIMPA. LCG921.01 BT330 UV CAIXA DO CONT. LCG921.01 BT330 UV MODUL LCG921.01 BT330 UV
KUTU LCG921.01 BT330 UV CONTROL UNIT LCG921.01 BT330 UV
KOHTAKTOP CONTATOR KONTAKTOR
1800 18009778 KONTAKTOR PREKIDAC SPOJKE
TEMNJIOBOE PEJE RELE TERMICO PRZEKAZNIK TERMICZNY
1810 13020693 TERMIK ROELE TOPLINSKI RELEJ
2100 65301005 APMATYPA FTASOINPOBO[A T1/KN TUBO DE GAS COMPLETO T1/KN UKLAD CISNIENIA GAZU Z WYPOS. T1/KN
DONANIMLI GAZ HATTI T1/KN OPREMLJENO LINIJOM PLINA T1/KN
65301006 APMATYPA FA30MPOBO[A T2/KL TUBO DE GAS COMPLETO T2/KL UKLAD CISNIENIA GAZU Z WYPOS. T2/KL
DONANIMLI GAZ HATTI T2/KL OPREMLJENO LINIJOM PLINA T2/KN
65301007 APMATYPA TA3OIMNPOBO[A T3/KM TUBO DE GAS COMPLETO T3/KM UKLAD CISNIENIA GAZU Z WYPOS. T3/KM
DONANIMLI GAZ HATTI T3/KM OPREMLJENO LINIJOM PLINA T3/KM
2110 65301008 NE®NEKTOP @125/40-9FD DEFLECTOR @125/40-9FD DEFLEKTOR @125/40-9FD
DEFLEKTOER @125/40-9FD DEFLEKTOR @125/40-9FD
2111 65301270 LEPXATENb JE®NEKTOP SUPORTE DEFLECTOR WSPORNIK DEFLEKTOR
DESTEGI DEFLEKTOR NOSAC DEFLEKTORA
2112 65301009 Y3EN 3ATTYLKA HA TA3OBOM IN®GY30PE CONJUNTO OBTURADORES GAS ZESPOL ZASLEPKA NA DYSZY GAZU
GAZ DIFUZOER UZERINDE TAPA GRUBU KOMPLET PLINSKIH VENTILA
2115 65301269 Y3EN IN®oY30P DIFUSOR GAS (CURTO)+OBTURADOR ZESPOt DYSZA
DIFUZOERU GRUBU DIFUZOR PLINA (KRATKI) S VENTILOM
2116 65301144 FA3OBbIE ANOOY3OPhI DIFUSOR GAS (LONGO)+OBTURADORES | DYSZ GAZU
GAZ DIFUZOERLER DIFUZOR PLINA (DUGI) S VENTILIMA
BJTOK GNEKTPOOOB BLOCO-ELETRODOS BLOKADA ELEKTROD
— 13009726 ELEKTROT BLOGU BLOK-ELEKTRODE
2130 13010049 BUHT C BYPTUKOM M4/BIOK SNEKTPOLIOB PARAFUSO M4/BLOCO DE ELETRODOS SRUBA M4/BLOKADA ELEKTROD
M4 OMUZLU VIDA/ELEKTROT BLOGU IMBUS VIJAK M4 / BLOK-ELEKTRODE
2131 13009725 MPY>XUHH. 3AXIM / BJIOK 3JIEKTPOOB FLANGE DE MOLA/BLOCO DE ELETRODOS KOENIERZ RESORU/BLOKADA ELEKTROD
ELEKTROT BLOGU/YAY FLANSI PRIRUBNICA S OPRUGOM / BLOK-ELEKTRODE
2140 13009622 JEPXATENb GNEKTPOOOB SUPORTE ELETRODO WSPORNIK ELEKTROD
ELEKTROD MESNEDI ELEKTRODE NA KONZOLI
OATYUK SONDA SONDA
2150 13018547 SONDA SONDA
2160 13009635 HACTPOEYHbIV CTEPXEHb LG.344 HASTE DE REGULACAO COMP.344 TRZPIEN DO REGULACJI LG.344
LG.344 AYARLAMA CUBUGU SIPKA ZA PODESAVANJE, DULJINA 344
13009636 HACTPOEYHbIV CTEPXEHb LG.564 HASTE DE REGl:JLACAO COMP.564 TRZPIEN DO REGULACJI LG.564
LG.564 AYARLAMA CUBUGU SIPKA ZA PODESAVANJE, DULJINA 564
13009637 HACTPOEYHbIV CTEPXEHb LG.454 HASTE DE REGL}LACAO COMP.454 TRZPIEN DO REGULACJI LG454
LG.454 AYARLAMA CUBUGU SIPKA ZA PODESAVANJE, DULJINA 454
2170 65301011 KABENb 30HMA D.4-D.6,35 LG.850 CABO SONDA D.4-D.6,35 LG.850 PRZEWOD SONDY D.4-D.6,35 LG.850
SONDA KABLOSU D.4-D.6,35 LG.850 KABEL SONDE D 4-D.6,35 DULJINA 850
65301012 KABEIb 30H[A D.4-D.6,35 LG.1050 CABO SONDA D.4-D.6,35 LG.1050 PRZEWOD SONDY D.4-D.6,35 LG.1050
SONDA KABLOSU D.4-D.6,35 LG.1050 KABEL SONDE D 4-D.6,35 DULJINA 1050
2180 13009624 HABOP 3AMAITbHbIX MPOBOAOB, ANl 1050 MM |  CONJUNTO CABOS DE IGNIGAO COMP.1050MM | KOMPLET KABLI ZAPALNIKA LG.1050 MM
LG.1050MM ATESLEME KABLOLARI TAKIMI | SKLOP KABLOVA ZA PALJENJE,DULJINA 1050MM
13010059 Y3EN PO3XKWNIOBLIV KABESb L850 CONJUNTO CABOS DE IGNIGAO L850 ZESPOt PRZEWOD ZAPLONOWY L850
ATESLEME KABLOSU GRUBU L850 SKLOP KABLOVA ZA PALJENJE, L850
FASOBbIE IN®®Y30PhI DIFUSOR GAS DYSZ GAZU
2185 13009630 GAZ DIFUZORLER PLINSKA GLAVA
2188 13009632 FA30BOE KOINEHO LG. 173 COTOVELO GAS COMP.173 KOLANKO GAZ. LG.173
LG.173 GAZ DIRSEGI PLINSKO KOLJENO, DULJINA 173
13009633 FASOBOE KOJIEHO LG. 393 COTOVELO GAS COMP.393 KOLANKO GAZ. LG.393
LG.393 GAZ DIRSEGI PLINSKO KOLJENO, DULJINA 393
13009634 FA30BOE KOINEHO LG. 283 COTOVELO GAS COMP.283 KOLANKO GAZ. LG.283
LG.283 GAZ DIRSEGI PLINSKO KOLJENO, DULJINA 283
2190 13009631 YMNOTH. KONbLIO D.55X4 O'RING D.55X4 O'RING D.55X4

D.55X4 O’'RING

O-PRSTEN, PROMJER 55X4

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A

CB-VG5M/TC (/PED)

Gas burners

17



@=

BXXXXXXX

TR

[ 1]

2195

2200

2210

2300

2330

2350

2360

3050

CB-VG5M/TC (/PED)

3052

3053

3054

3055

3100

3110

Gas burners

3120

3140

3200

3250

3305

3310

3312

3317

3319

3335

3350

3352

3360

3370

3400

3450

3506

13009638

65301013

65301014

65301015

13007804

13009619

13023365

13023366

13020198

13016814

65300978

13009722

65300980

13009688

13014901

13021869

13010078

13022418

13022415

65300981

13022621

65300980

65312327

65301268

65301267

65312458

13010078

13009693

13009722

13022996

65300008

13022416

13022417

65301065

13007858

65300980

YOANMMHWTESb HACTPOEYHOTO CTEPXHSA
AYAR CUBUGU UZATMASI

COMNO rOPEJIKA D170/141/125 L305 POS.26°
BRULOR BORUSU D170/141/125 L305 POS.26°

CONMNO rOPEJIKA D170/141/125 L525 POS.26°
BRULOR BORUSU D170/141/125 L525 POS.26°

CONMNO rOPENKV D170/141/125 L415 POS.26°
BRULOR BORUSU D170/141/125 L415 POS.26°

BWHT M6 (NEB PE3bB) KPEMI1. TPYE TOPEJIKN
BRULOR TUPU M6 TESPIT VIDASI(SOLA DONUS)

YMNOTHEHWE/MEPEAH YACTb KOTIIA 228X220X10
228X220X10 KAZAN CONTASI/ON YUZU

TPYBK.OTBOPA [IABMIEHNA B TOM.KAMEP LG.195
OCAK TERTIBATI BASING BORUSU LG.195

TPYBKA OTBOPA [JABJTEHMA TOM. KAM. LG.270
OCAK TERTIBATI BASING BORUS.D.6/8 LG.270

KPEI'IE)KHbJVI BWHT+TAMKA M10X70
BORUSU BAGLANTI VIDASI+SOMUN/M10X70

KOMMNEKT LWNWIBbKA M10X40
VIDASI|+SOMUN M10X40

KONMNEKTOP B CBOPE
MANIFOLD KMPL.

AATHMK BABINEHVA R1/8
R1/8 BASING PRIZI

CEPBOMBWIATENb STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

MPYXXWHA 1.2NM
YAY 1.2NM

KONbLIO CEPBOABWUIATENIA STA
SERVOMOTOR BURCU

FA30BBbIV KNAMAH MBC300 SE S22 RP3/4”
GAZ VANASI MBC300 SE S22 RP3/4”

PErYN AABI. TA3A. GW 150 A5 30—150MB DIN
GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN GAZ MANOSTATI

OBMOTKA DUN N° 32/P MBC300
BOBIN DUN N° 32/P MBC300

CETYATbIV OUNBTP/TA30BBIA KIAMAH MBC300
FILTRE SUZGECI/GAZ VANASI MBC300

KOMMJIEKT MPOKNALOK MBC300/700
CONTA KITI MBC300/700

®NTAHEL| MBC300 RP1 1/4
GIRI§ FLANSI MBC300 RP1 1/4

CEPBOMBWIATENb STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

YEXOJ1 CEPBOLBUIATE/Ib
SERVOMOTOR KAPAGI

FA30BBbIV KNAMAH DN65 B CEOPE
KOMPLE GAZ KLAPESI DN65

OUKCUPY. YTIIOPBPALLAIOLLL/OCb STE 4.5 0.8NM
ROTATIF STOPER /STANDART AKS 4.5 0.8NM

MY®TA MPOKITALKM MPOB DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2
KABLO KANALI DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

PEIYN OABI. TA3A. GW 150 A5 30—150MB DIN
GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN GAZ MANOSTATI

KONNEKTOP B CEOPE RP2
MANIFOLD KMPL. RP2

OATYUK OABNEHWA R1/8
R1/8 BASING PRIZi

FA30BBbIV KNAMAH MBC700 SE S82 RP171/4
GAZ VANASI MBC700 SE S82 RP171/4

FA30BbIV KNAMAH MBC1200 SE S82 RP2”
GAZ VANASI MBC1200 SE S82 RP2”

CETYATHIV OWUNETP/TA3OBEIN KIAMAH MBC700
FILTRE SUZGECI/GAZ VANASI MBC700

CETYATLIV ®UNBTP/TA3OBLIV KTAM. MBC1200
FILTRE SUZGECI/GAZ VANASI MBC1200

KOMMMMNEKT NPOKNALOK MBC700/1200 DN
CONTA KITI MBC700/1200 DN

®NAHEL| RP1 1/2
GIRIS FLANSI RP1 1/2

CEPBO[BWIATENb STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

EXTENSAO HASTE DE REGULAGAO
NASTAVAK SIPKE ZA PODESAVANJE

TUBO QUEIMADOR D170/141/125 L305 POS.26°
PLAM.CIJEV D170/141/125 DULJ.305 POS.26°

TUBO QUEIMADOR D170/141/125 L525 POS.26°
PLAM.CIJEV D170/141/125 DULJ.525 POS.26°

TUBO QUEIMADOR D170/141/125 L415 POS.26°
PLAM.CIJEV D170/141/125 DULJ.415 POS.26°

PARAF. M6 (PASSO ESQ)FIX. TUBO QUEIMADOR
VIJAK FIKSAC. M6(SAMO DESNI) CIJEV PLAM.

JUNTA/FACHADA CALDEIRA 228X220X10
SPOJ/PREDNJI DIO BOJLERA 228X220X10

TUBO PRESSAO FORNALHA D.6/8 COMP.195
TLACNA CIJEV LOZISTE PROMJ. 6/8 DULJ.195

TUBO PRESSAO FORNALHA D.6/8 COMP.270
TLACNA CIJEV LOZISTE PROMJ. 6/8 DULJ.270

PARAFUSO DE FIXAQAO+PORCAIM1OX7O
VIJAK ZA UCVRSCIVANJE + MATICA/M10X70

KIT PINOS M10X40
KOMPLET SPOJNIH VIJAKA M10X40

COLETOR CPL.
SPOJKA KOLEKTORA

TOMADA DE PRESSAO R1/8
TLACNA SLAVINA R1/8

SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
POKRETAC STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

MOLA DE RETORNO 1,2NM
POVRATNA OPRUGA 1,2NM

ARO SERVOMOTOR
PRSTEN POKRETACA

VALVULA GAS MBC300 SE S22 RP3/4”
PLINSKI VENTIL MBC300 SE S22 RP3/4”

MANOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
PREKID.TLAKA PLI. GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

BOBINA DUN N° 32/P MBC300
KALEM (BOBINA) DUN N° 32/P MBC300

FILTRO DE REDE/VALVULA DE GAS MBC300
FILTAR S RESETKOM/PLINSKI VENTIL MBC300

KIT GAXETAS MBC300/700
KOMPLET PRIKLJUCAKA MBC300/700

FLANGE MBC300 RP1 1/4
PRIRUBNICA MBC300 RP1 1/4

SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
POKRETAC STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

TAMPA DO SERVOMOTOR
POKLOPAC POKRETACA

VALVULA GAS COMPLETA DN65
KOMPLET PLINSKOG VENTILA DN65

BATENTE PARADA ROT. /EIXO STE 4,5 0,8NM
GRANIC. ZAUSTROTIR /OSOV. STE 4.5 0.8NM

FUNIL DE BORRACHA DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2
VODILICA DIM.34X15/12 DULJINA 6,2

MANOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
PREKID.TLAKA PLI. GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

COLETOR CPL. RP2
SPOJKA KOLEKTORA RP2

TOMADA DE PRESSAO R1/8
TLACNA SLAVINA R1/8

VALVULA GAS MBC700 SE S82 RP1"1/4
PLINSKI VENTIL MBC700 SE S82 RP1"1/4

VALVULA GAS MBC1200 SE S82 RP2"
PLINSKI VENTIL MBC1200 SE S82 RP2"

FILTRO DE REDENALVULA DE GAS MBC700
FILTAR S RESETKOM/PLINSKI VENTIL MBC700

FILTRO DE REDENALVULA DE GAS MBC1200
FILTAR S RESETKOM/PLINSKI VENTIL MBC1200

KIT GAXETAS MBC700/1200 DN
KOMPLET PRIKLJUCAKA MBC700/1200 DN

FLANGE RP1 1/2
PRIRUBNICA RP1 1/2

SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
POKRETAC STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

PRZEDtUZACZ TRZPIENIA DO REGULACJI
RURA PALNIKA D170/141/125 305 POS.26°
RURA PALNIKA D170/141/125 L525 POS.26°
RURA PALNIKA D170/141/125 L415 POS.26°
SRUBA M (LEWOSKRETNA) MOC. RURE PALNIKA
USZCZELKA/SCIANA CZOL. KOTLA 228X220X10
PRZEWOD CISNIENIA W PALEN. D.6/8 LG.195
PRZEWOD CISNIENIA W PALENI. D.6/8 LG.270
SRUBA MOCUJACA+NAKRETKA/M10X70
SRUBA+NAKRETKA M10X40

KOLEKTOR KOMPL.

GNIAZDO CISNIENIOWE R1/8
SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SPREZYNA 1.2NM

PIERSCIEN SERWOMOTORU

ZAWOR GAZOWY MBC300 SE S22 RP3/4”
MANOSTAT POW. GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
CEWKA DUN N° 32/P MBC300

FILTR SITOWY/ZAWOR GAZOWY MBC300
ZESTAW USZCZELEK MBC300/700
KOLNIERZ WEJSCIOWY MBC 300 RP1 1/4
SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
POKRYWA SERWOMOTOR

ZAWOR GAZU KOMPL. DN65

ODBOJNIK OBROTOWY /0$ STE 4.5 0,8 NM
PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU DIM.34X15/12 D62
MANOSTAT POW. GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
KOLEKTOR KOMPL. RP2

GNIAZDO CISNIENIOWE R1/8

ZAWOR GAZOWY MBC700 SE S82 RP171/4
ZAWOR GAZOWY MBC1200 SE S82 RP2’
FILTR SITOWY/ZAWOR GAZOWY MBC700
FILTR SITOWY/ZAWOR GAZOWY MBC1200
ZESTAW USZCZELEK MBC700/1200 DN
KOENIERZ WEJSCIOWY RP1 1/2

SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

18

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A



o= [Z=]
[ ]

3510 65312327 YEXOJ1 CEPBOLBUIATE/Ib TAMPA DO SERVOMOTOR POKRYWA SERWOMOTOR
SERVOMOTOR KAPAGI POKLOPAC POKRETACA

3512 65301268 FA30BGIV KNAMAH DN65 B CEOPE VALVULA GAS COMPLETA DN65 ZAWOR GAZU KOMPL. DN65
KOMPLE GAZ KLAPESI DN65 KOMPLET PLINSKOG VENTILA DN65

3517 65301267 OMKCWPY. YMOPBPALLAOLLL/OCb STE 4.5 0.8NM|  BATENTE PARADA ROT. /EIXO STE 4,5 0,8NM ODBOJNIK OBROTOWY /OS STE 4.5 0,8 NM
ROTATIF STOPER /STANDART AKS 4.5 0.8NM GRANIC. ZAUST.ROTIR./OSOV. STE 4.5 0.8NM

3519 65312458 MY®TA MPOKNAAKW NMPOB DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 FUNIL DE BORRACHA DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 | PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU DIM.34X15/12 D6,2
KABLO KANALI DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 VODILICA DIM.34X15/12 DULJINA 6,2

3600 65301067 FA30BBbIV KNAMAH MBC1900 SE DN65 VALVULA GAS MBC1900 SE DN65 ZAWOR GAZOWY MBC1900 SE DN65
GAZ VANASI MBC1900 SE DN65 PLINSKI VENTIL MBC1900 SE DN65

3630 13010078 PEIYI AABI. TA3A. GW 150 A5 30—150MB DIN MANOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN MANOSTAT POW. GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN GAZ MANOSTATI | PREKID.TLAKA PLI. GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

3700 65301066 KOMMEKT NPOKNAAQOK MBC1900 DN KIT GAXETAS MBC1900 DN ZESTAW USZCZELEK MBC1900 DN
CONTAKITI MBC1900 DN KOMPLET PRIKLJUCAKA MBC1900 DN

3910 13009703 A3 OUNBTP BHELLIHI/I_VI DN65 FILTRO GAS EXTERNO DN65 FILTR GAZ. ZEWNETRZNY DN65
DN65 HARICI GAZ FILTRESI VANJSKI FILTAR ZA PLIN DN65

3911 13009704 TA3. OUNETPYIOLLMA SEMEHT DN65 C YM/OTH. ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GAS DN65 COM JUNTA | ELEMENT FILTRUJACY GAZ. DN65 Z USZCZELKA
CONTALI DN65 GAZ FILTRE ELEMANI ELEMENT FILTRIR. PLINA DNG5 S PRIKLJUCK.

4005 65300980 CEPBOMBWIATENb STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R POKRETAC STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

4010 65312327 YEXOJ1 CEPBOLBUIATE/Ib TAMPA DO SERVOMOTOR POKRYWA SERWOMOTOR
SERVOMOTOR KAPAGI POKLOPAC POKRETACA

4012 65301268 FA30BBbIV KNAMAH DN65 B CEOPE VALVULA GAS COMPLETA DN65 ZAWOR GAZU KOMPL. DN65
KOMPLE GAZ KLAPESI DN65 KOMPLET PLINSKOG VENTILA DN65

4017 65301267 OMKCWPY. YMOPBPALLAOLL./OCH STE 4.5 0.8NM|  BATENTE PARADA ROT. /EIXO STE 4,5 0,8NM ODBOJNIK OBROTOWY /08 STE 4.5 0,8 NM
ROTATIF STOPER /STANDART AKS 4.5 0.8NM GRANIC. ZAUSTROTIR./OSOV. STE 4.5 0.8NM

4019 65312458 MY®TA MPOKITALKM MPOB DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 FUNIL DE BORRACHA DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 | PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU DIM.34X15/12 D6,2
KABLO KANALI DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 VODILICA DIM.34X15/12 DULJINA 6,2

4030 13020958 COE,ELI/IHVMTEJ'lebIM KABEJIb SKP CABO DE CONEXAO SKP KABEL £tACZACY SKP
SKP BAGLANTI KABLOSU SPOJNI KABLOVI SKP

4100 65323661 FA30BbIV KNAMAH VGD40 065 DN65 VALVULA GAS VGD40 065 DN65 ZAWOR GAZ. VGD40 065 DN65
GAZ VANASI VGD40 065 DN65 PLINSKI VENTIL VGD40 065 DN65

4102 65107100 CEPBOJBUIATENb SKP25.003 E2 BE3 KOHLIEBbI SERVOMOTOR SKP 25.003 E2 SEM FIM CURSA | SERWOSILNIK SKP25.003E2 BEZ WYLACZNIKI
SERVOMOTOR SKP 25.003 E2 LIMIT ANAHTAR POKRET. PLINA SKP25.003E2 S.FINO PODESA.

4105 13020951 JACM. MEXAHM3M A3 SKP15.000E2 S.KOHLIEBO SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 S.FIM CURSO SILOWNIK GAZ. SKP15.000E2 S.WYL.KRANCOW
KURS SONSUZ SKP15.000E2 GAZ SERVOMOTORU | POKRET. PLINA SKP15.000E2 S.FINO PODESA.

4110 13010078 PETYN OABI. TASA. GW 150 A5 30—150MB DIN MANOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN MANOSTAT POW. GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN GAZ MANOSTATI | PREKID.TLAKA PLI. GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

4150 65301068 TPYBKA OTBOPA [JABJIEHWA TA3A CO WTYLIEP | TUBO DE PRESSAO GAS COM LIGAGAO RURA CISNIENIA GAZU ZE ZtACZEM
RAKORLU GAZ BASING BORUSU TLACNA PLINSKA CIJEV SA SPOJEVIMA

4160 13023188 YITIOBOW WTYLIEP UNIAO DO COTOVELO Zt ACZKATYPU KOLANKO
DIRSEKLI RAKOR KOLJENASTI SPOJ
LTYLIEP, MPABBbI/ LIGAGAO DIREITA ZLACZE PRAWE

4170 13009721 SAG RAKOR RAVNI SPOJ

4200 65301066 KOMMJEKT NMPOKNALOK MBC1900 DN KIT GAXETAS MBC1900 DN ZESTAW USZCZELEK MBC1900 DN
CONTA KITI MBC1900 DN KOMPLET PRIKLJUCAKA MBC1900 DN

4410 13009703 A3 OUNTBTP B_HELI.IHVI_VI DN65 FILTRO GAS EXTERNO DN65 FILTR GAZ. ZEWNETRZNY DN65
DN65 HARICI GAZ FILTRESI VANJSKI FILTAR ZA PLIN DN65

4411 13009704 TA3. OUTNETPYIOLLMA SIEMEHT DN65 C YMIOTH. ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GAS DN65 COM JUNTA | ELEMENT FILTRUJACY GAZ. DN85 Z USZCZELKA
CONTALI DN65 GAZ FILTRE ELEMANI ELEMENT FILTRIR. PLINA DN65 S PRIKLJUCK.

5010 65311362 VCTBITATENBHASA FOPEJIKA C !_(HOI'IKOM PB2 QUEIMADOR DE ENSAIO COM B. PRESSAQ PB2| PALNIK TEST Z PRZYCISKIEM PB2
BASMA DUGMESI ILE BRULOR TEST PB2 SUBENJE PLAMENIK S PRITISK. NA TIPKU PB2

5130 65326220 PENE AB. TASA MAKCUMATBHAA PRESSOSTATO GAS MAX. CZUJNIK CIS. GAZU MAKSYMALNY

GAZ BASING SALT. MAKSI.

PREKIDAC TLAKA PLINA MAKS.

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A

CB-VG5M/TC (/PED)

Gas burners

19



CB-VG5M/TC (/PED)

Gas burners

ADDRESSES

www.elco.net

LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS

/ : Maintenance parts / Pieces d'entretien / Materiali di consumo /
: Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen

ny : Wearing parts / Pieces d'usure / Parti di usura
\ V) : Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

. Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication a la demande /
X : Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all'ordine / Articulo no almacenado, fabricacion previa solicitud /
: Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

SERIAL NUMBER

7 Characters : 00001 /KA
Trimester of manufacture : from Ato D

Year of manufacture : ————>» K = 2003
L = 2004
M = 2005
etc ...

Sequencial number

8 Characters : 00001 /L 09

i Month of manufacture
Sequencial number

Year of manufacture : —————> K = 2003
L = 2004
M = 2005
etc ...
11 Characters : 2007 1370 P 07
Year of manufacture I Month of manufacture

Year of manufacture : P = 2007
Sequencial number R = 2008
S = 2009
T = 2010
U= 2011
W 2012
X = 2013
Y = 2014
Z = 2015

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size,
the conception or the material of the products.

03/2015-R8220135-420010601201A





